DRAWING INDEX - HK 2600©

DESCRIPTION SHEETS

Base Assembly 1-4
Wheelhead Assembly | 5-9
Workhead Assembly | 10-13
Tool Holder Assembly | 14 - 16
Spiralling Head 17 - 18
Ball Handles 19
Setting Aids 20 - 21
Motor & Electrical 22
Double Cotter Joints 23
Die & Hacksaw Jigs 24

Tool Holder Assembly

13 1/4in [337 mm]

)

| 7in[178 mm] I
Base Assembly

i@s Hemingway Kits

Workhead Assembly
TITLE: KIT CODE:
Quorn Mk3 - T & C Grinder HK 2600

DESIGNER:

D H Chaddock CBE MSc CEng FIMechE

126 DUNVAL ROAD, BRIDGNORTH,
SHROPSHIRE, WV16 41.Z, UK
www.hemingwaykits.com

ORIGINAL DESIGN: REVISION DATE: THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION s H EET:
We, the suppliers, Hemingway Kits, will not accept iabllity for personal injury o damage to property arising directly or indirectly out of the use by customers of our Kits or workshop accessories Heminagwa KltS All Rights Reserved 04/01/1974 23/03/2019 @ .
glﬁgm';mapf;?stibg%;?r any claims made for personal injury or damage to property resufting from customers camying out any pplied by us (such being for © No part of this p?blieeﬁony may b reproc.ced, stondga retrieval system or transmittsd in any form or by any means without the prior parmission of Hemingway Kits. \ J 1 OF 24
6 | 5 I 4 | 3 ] 2 | 1

! :




5]

7 3/4 in

[196,9 mm]

7in

[177,8 mm]

-

13 1/4in

13366 mm] Base Assembly Parts List - HK 2600©
ITEM | QTY |[DESCRIPTION SUPPLIED AS
100 1 |Base-LH Iron Casting
101 1 |Base-RH Iron Casting
102 1 |Bar-Rear @1" - PG/HTS
103 1 |Bar - Front a1" - PG/HTS
104 1 |Column Complete - HTS
Section A-A 105 1 |End Cap - RH @21 1/2" FCMS
106 1 |Spring Complete
107 1 |Body @40mm - Cast Iron
108 1 |Thimble @1 3/8" - FCMS
109 1 |Micrometer Screw |@1 1/2" - FCMS
110 1 |Spring Complete
115 111 2 |Steel Ball @3/16"
112 1 |Collar Iron Casting
114 113 1 |Support Bar @1/2" - FCMS
_ 114 1 |Clamp 3/4" Sq. - BMS
£ 115 | 1 [Blade As Required
<3 = (2)B 116 | 1 |Stud @5/16" - FCMS
— : 117 3 |Dust Cover @1 1/2" - Aluminium
118 3 |Dust Seal Felt - 3mm
513 1 |Rest - Setting Bar [See Sheet 16
) ; TITLE: KIT CODE:
— — - ) . . Quorn Mk3 - T & C Grinder HK 2600
9| IGNER: 126 DUNVAL ROAD, BRIDGNORTH,
wizn | %@% Hemingway Kits  [oesovex = " ST SRS e 4
= - ORIGINAL DESIGN: REVISION DATE: THIRD ANGLE PROJEGTION SHEET:
T s Sty 2y i s S 1 o O P A o e S oo noscnsswtos o oo mneienssers e | (C) Hemingway Kits, AllRights Reserved | CVO11974 ] 25/0312019 E 2 oF 24
6 I 5 | 4 I 3 ] 2 I 1

1 i
i i
t




| 2

(1425 mm)

(1553 mm)

(3) M3 x 3/8 in [10mm] Deep

@ As ltem 104 (Sliding Fit)

(2) @8mm Thru

11in [279,4 mm]

3 1/2in [88,9 mm] x 1/32" [2.4mm] Deep - Closely Perpendicular to Axial Slot

Spotface %" [16mm]

1
|
|
|
|
|
"
b
|
|
|
|
|
|

(1518 rom)

13/8in )
[34,9 mm]

@1 1/4in
[©31,8 mm]
o o |

JORN(T 1 -
Z U N\ ::.. 1 —~
cE
ol aE
-g
o,

7/8in
[22,2 mm]

@8.2mm x 17/32 in [13.5mm] Deep
Spotface @5/8 in [16mm]

=i

(1222 )

A

5/16" BSF OR M8 x 1 1/8in [28.5mm] Deep

1

e
DD ‘
a2 — A B3 =B
s
LN

35/8in 0.125i § ' . i
T [ | =

§§ = 3/32" [2.4mm] Deep.

(2) M6

#1.000 in [$25,40 mm]
'Slip Fit' on tem 103

(3) M3 x 3/8 in [10mm] Deep

@1 1/4in

50,8 mm]

2in

[@31.8mm] 0,

[12,7 mm]

3.500 in
[88,90 mm]

Bores Closely Parallel

(19

?1.000 in [#25,40 mm]
‘Close Fit' on ltem 102

1in )
[25,4 mm] 1/16in Saw Cut

[1,6 mm]

@8mm Thru

' @1 1/4 in
[@31,8 mm]

@1.000 in [$25,40 mm]
‘Slip Fit' on ltem 103

Spotface %" [16mm]

@1.000 in [@#25,40 mm]
'Close Fit' on item 102

11/2in

([38,1 mm])

(3) M3 x 3/8 in [10mm] Deep

BOTH sides
TITLE: KIT CODE:
Quorn Mk3 - T & C Grinder HK 2600

L ®
H e min gw ay Klts DESIGNER: 126 DUNVAL ROAD, BRIDGNORTH,
SHROPSHIRE, WV16 4LZ, UK

D H Chaddock CBE MSc CEng FIMechE www.hemingwaykits.com

ORIGINAL DESIGN: REVISION DATE: THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION SHEET:
We, th i H Klt ill not liability ft | d 1 s directl indirect| t of th by ¢ f our kit: i i i r\ .
e Tk o o s P S oo oy v i o e | (©) Hemingway Kits, AURIGNS Reseved o evesee s | 01974 | 23/03/2019 E 3 oF 24

| 5 | 4 | 3 I 2 I T

6

!




8 | 5 ] 4 | 3 | 2 | 1

13/4 in [44,5 mm]

ftem 102 = 14 in [355.6.2 mm]
ltem 103 = 13 3/8 in [339,7 mm]

|
I— ————————— ! @6mm Thru .
TT L - #1.000 in [11/166 in , b R s, (12,7 mm]
- ,6 mm
[©25,40 mm]
21/2i '
ltem 103: Flat Face without Pip or Centre! 21n [63,5 mm] - lterm 103 ONLY: $13/32 in [$10,3 mm]
Flat Bottomed Hole
. 1/8 in
21/16in
. [52,4 mm] @ @11/2in @112 1n 3.2 mm]
1/4 in @17/16in 332in  [$38,1mm] 1/8 in (38,1 mm] 116 in
6.4 mm] [2,5 mm] - [3,2 mm] ! [1,6 mm]
2% in Thru [#36,5 mm] : @17/16in B _ | '
g - (36,5 mm] = 332in 811/4 in |
@1 14 in ] [2,4 mm] [#31,8 mm] lin
SEs (251,86 mm| B13132 in i
~nE 2 1~ [©10,3 mm] 4
- L4 | = — K S . ’
» ection D-D :
A a i \ Flat Face! . @1in [ Section C-C
Q . @1 in 73} L
%inBSF (20t) g1 i : [©25,4 mm] - 25,4 mm] - vain
= _ ORM10x 1.0 05 4 (3) @3.0mm Thru \ [6.4 mm]
. @1in [$25,4 mm] @1 1/4 in D (3) @3.2mm Thru (3) @3.2mm Thru
13 2":nm] [25,4 mm] . [¢31 8 mm] C'sink 26.0mm @ 90° C'Bore @5.5mm x “4" [3mm] Deep. C
1/4 in - 16" ooyt _8IN[1B9 MM . (4) ¥4 [6mm] Ch. .
6,4 mm] ¢1 in » 3/14 rlll;rm] {1.6mm] 17/8 in {47,6 mm] 2352 3/?1 IS; frgum?re
i @1 1/4in @1 U2in (254 mm] -l | e -
15/16 in [©31,8 mm] (@38 1mm] — mﬁx Hrnenpsenm l—
[23,8 mm] =l —- | L AN
38in = 50 Divisions = 0.001" / 0.02mm ¥ B o 11418 mm] %
[9.5 mm] I %6" [5mm] Number Stamp === 4 ' -
- o g 5 | i 5/8in[15,9 mm] — —— —
\r f i = = =z == 4 '_]r = /'\
— ~._30° — . @1in 3/16 in = 3/16 in [4,8 mm)
= E cE _| =E [#25,4 mm] [4,8 mm] =l _ =
— 3— - o5 e % in BS 1716 in - gi200in  Oim[o0mm| =
— = o > o in BSF Thru o5 31,7 '
= 288 I8 OBR M10 x 1.0 (1,6 mm] 7/8 in [22.2mm] ;zim[fggs?}:??m Tr:]'” a5 mml (2) @%s" Thru E;")emgl" Saw Cut
= ps 11/16 in - [OR @5mm :
E ] (?') @3.2mm 'I1'r‘1'ru [27,0 mm] 17/8in 118in _ (2) @%" Thru
R3/32in C'Bore @5.5mm x %" [3mm] Deep. [47,6 mm] B2mm  @2in [12.7mm]
- = [$12.7 mm]
[R2,4 mm] 5/8 in [15,9 mm] Scribe Fiducial Line "2in —_—
. 1 - [12,7 mm]
1/32 in Deep - 5 |
0.8mm £ (2) %6" BSF OR M8
1. 5mml | £ 116 “ = <
. — 1M £« F—=1| ~1—
Section E-E - 15 0% o amm — [
. Qs %s BSF OR M8
[1:;81 in | @5/16 in [B7,9 mm] T 7in [177,8 mm]
;21 mm
15/8in[41,3 mm]
% TITLE: KIT CODE:
AAR AN AN AR _¢ Quorn Mk3 - T & C Grinder
® [ ]
4 in [102mm] Free Length ’ |‘1 in [25mm] Free Length Hemin gway Kits DESIGNER: e S S
| | - > D H Chaddock CBE MSc CEng FIMechE www. hemingwaykits.com
Q%.. [9.5mm] OD 18SWG @3/16" [4.8mm] OD 24SWG ORIGINAL DESIGN: REVISION DATE: THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION SHEET:
e et s s || () Hemingway Kits, All Rights Reserved R | o#or1974 | 2300372019 | (D) —E 4 oF 24
information purposes only). No part of this publication may be reprociced, stored in @ retrieval system or transmitted in any form or by any means without the prior permission of Hemingway Kits. \J
6 | 5 | 4 I 3 | 2 | 1

!

i
i



Spindle Assembly

214

Parts List - Wheelhead Assembly - HK 2600©

Q_egend Sticker

Section G-G

ITEM | QTY |[DESCRIPTION SUPPLIED AS
1 [Spindle Assemby See Sheet 7
200 1 |Wheelhead Collar Iron Casting
201 1 |Wheelhead Bracket Iron Casting
2 | BeltGuan plmicium Casting 210 1181 n 30,0 mm]
u - .209/210 = =

204 2 |Peg Assembly M6x8 Grub + @1/8" Dowel ® _5___91@,0
205 1 |Friction Pad @3/16" Nylon 66
206 1 |Indexing Ring @2" - FCMS 210 g}gmgxln;r:ip - r
207 1 [Motor Plate 4" x 3/16" - BMS 1] |cE
208 2 |Belt Adjusting Screw M8 x 20 Hex Bolt @4 2mm Thru | 1] ég
209 1 |Pivot M8 x 30 Grub Screw i 25.0mm @ 30 il L] T]es
210 1 |Pivot M8 x 30 Grub Screw -
211 2 |Adjusting Screw @1" - FCMS @3/4 in @5/16 in
212 1 |Motor Pulley @3" - HE30 Aluminium Section H-H [#19,1 mm] L-LLALLY S gfmmm]
213 1 [Drive Belt @5mm Bond-a-Band (15,9 mm]
214 1 Induction Motor 240V, 120W, 2 Pole (50/60Hz) TITLE: KIT CODE:
215 1 |Wheel Guard Aluminium Casting Quorn Mk3 - T & C Grinder HK 2600
216 1 Distance Piece @5/8" - FCMS @ Hemin gway Kits DESIGNER: 126 DUNVAL ROAD, BRIDGNORTH,
217 1 |Pulley Clamp Washer  |@3/4" - FCMS D H Chaddock CBE MSc CENg FIMechE | . hemingwayhits.com
218 1 Closing Plate (Sheet 22) |Steel Sheet 0. 7mm ORIGNAL DESIGN: | REVISION DATE: THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION | SHEET :

L e A T S | ©) Hemingwey Kits, Al Righis Reserved | 0410111974 | 2310372019 =} | 5or2s

|

6

5

|
|
:

2

3

2
!




6 1
Saw 1/16 in [1,6 mm]

2 3/32in[53,2 mm]

19/16in
[39,7 mm]

5/32 in
[4,1 mm] [ |
.
i
5/8 in 7/8in
[15.9 mm] [222mm] |
@1.250 in
[(331,75 mm] |
E
£
[@)]
o)
9_. ==
£ j
3 T
™| cE
N mo
o <
- O
1 1

@%s in [8mm] Thru

R1in

3/4in

17/32in [13,5 mm]

[R25,4 mm)]
Clearing Cut

[19,1 mm]

Spotface @% in [16mm] i

3/4in
[19,1 mm]

90°

(2) @%:2" [Tmm] 60° Centre Drill
BS4 (215/15“) OR M3.15 Drill [Z28mm]

.

Engrave AFTER Assembly

2in[50,8 mm]

Section J-J

4 5/8 in
{117,5 mm]

(2) M12 Thru
Spotface @5/8 in [16mm}

@0.472 in
(12,0 mm]

(4) M8 Thru

3 |
113/16 in
[46,0 mm] 2 13/16 in [71,4 mm]
1916 in 11/4in
[39,7 mm] [31,8 mm]

27/8in[73,0 mm]

@1.375in

7/8in

TRULY Parallel!

Face Flat
| \

3in[76,2 mm]

[}

1/8in [3,2 mm)]

1/2in[12,7 mm]

L )

Dress to clear

Iltem 200

(2) %" BSF (22tpi)

5/8 in [16,0 mm] [

@3/4in

(19,1 mm]

) * @5.0mm x 1% in [28.6m] Deep
+ @6.1mm x 'Vi6" [17.5mm] Deep

Z
2

[222 m

[#34,93 mm]

m]

« C'Bore @10mm x ¥ in [6.4mm] Deep

* Tap M6

TITLE:

Quorn Mk3 - T & C Grinder

KIT CODE:
HK 2600

7/8in

(2) @5.2mm Thru 2 ® ®

C'sk @10mm @ 90° [73,0 mm] l ] emln wa Klts DESIGNER: 126 DUNVAL ROAD, BRIDGNORTH,

= e e SHROPSHIRE, WV16 4LZ, UK
D H Chaddock CBE MSc CEng FiMechE www.hemingwaykits.com
ORIGINAL DESIGN: REVISION DATE: THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION SHEET:
o — ~ - 04/01/1974 (D) |
b s oy o o o el s S s g g T S g oy navusion oy s e et sanaor - | (C) Hemingway Kits, All Rights Reserved o 01719 23/0312019 | {(+) 6 or 24
information purposes anly). o part of this publication may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system or trensmitted in any fonm or by any means without the prior permission of Hemingway Kits.
T 7 T 3 T j T 7

6

5

!




5 | 5 ] 4 | 3 | 2 | 1

| 21/2in 11/2in 5/8 in
K | [63,5 mm] [38,1 mm] | [159mm] 1/16 in
X N - 1,6
W RT 12 ‘ 11,6 mm]
#1.3751in

[#34,93 mm]

[R38,1 mm]
K I

@%s [4.8mm)]
FLAT BOTTOM

Engrave 3 Quadrants
0°- 40°- 40°- 0°

V6" [1.6mm] Stamps

7/8in
[22,2 mm]

2.700 in [68,6 mm]

=

@2 in
[#50,8 mm]

@1.250 in

@1.250 in

. [£31,75 mm] (31,75 mm]
_ WAL Mo Section L-L “—#2in
Section K-K 12 in [$$50,8 mm]
[12,7 mm] Medium Knurl
@ 5.0mm Thru Saw 1/16in[1,6 mm]  Saw 1/16in [1,6 mm] 3 Siots 207
C'Bore @5.2mm x % in [19mm] Deep || Supply @D 11/16 in [17,4 mm]
, Y .
S omm x 74 n f6.3mml beep 11/16n [17,5 mm] 50 Hz | @2.875 in [73.0mm] -
ol Z
M gD O L
= \/] |
Drill $1/8 in [#3,2 mm] i #0354 in @1in Y8 in ?4106 r:‘m] 1
X 9/32in [7.0mm] Deep |+ (9,00 mm [B254mm] [ [95mm] —
= f { - = \ E FE-'
Loctite Joint - 3/64 in [1,3 mm] f . ) sE E—— =k N
- ~ o - -
l | / o~ o ©,
38in Section M-M LI
@ [9,5 mm] 0.118 in [3,0 mm)
.118in [3,0 mm " s
@3/16 in [@4,8 mm] x 0.60 in [1.5mm] Deep @D - 1/2 I -
[@D - 12.7mm] 2\
nn N M s 7] - |
40 Divisions of 0.002" [0.05mm] @ 0.250 in [6,4 mm] / 5/8 i
116in [1,7 mm]  p~1" e R in -
1/32in {0,8 mm] Fine Knurl Detail N ) 27/M16in -
etai ; (4) @5.2mm on @2.559 in [$65,00 mm] [61,9 mm]
@ 1/32 in [0,8 mm] ) .
M5 x 3/ in 110 mm] Dee ————— el e — 51/2in 3/16in
B in [ | p 1/32in (0.8 mm] /| [139,7 mm] [4.8 mm]
L= ! /L N B
b1 [T 0=\
1 —
A E
[ 1/4in [6,4 mm] | :;5 TITLE: KIT CODE:
Section M-M ol 2 Quorn Mk3 - T & C Grinder HK 2600
M %" BSF (221pi) | o .
P — H e m ln gw ay Klts DESIGNER: 126 DUNVAL ROAD, BRIDGNORTH,
1/8 in } D H Chaddock CBE MSc CEng FIMechE S Lz, LK
[3,2 mm] Q)E?mm Dowe| - DIN 6325 g www.hemingwaykits.com
Drill & Loctite in Place ORIGINAL DESIGN: REVISION DATE: THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION SHEET:
B o e e s W e s e s iy e e | () Hemingway Kits, All Rights Reserved | ootnro7a | 2300312019 | () ~E} 7 oF 24
nformation purposes only). part of this publication may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system or transmitted in sny form or by any means without the prier permission of Hemingway Kits.
5 T 5 T 7 T 3 T 7 T 7

‘ \
‘f ;



5 | 5 | 4 | 3 | 2 | 1
Parts List Spindle Assembly - HK 2600©
400 1 |Spindle 1" - HTS
401 1 |Spindle Body @1 1/2" - FCMS
402 2 |EndCap @1 1/2" - FCMS 7 | Pty o IR T e 5 \
403 1 |Spring Box @1 1/4" - FCMS | = s - e — X Y A\l i
404 6 |Spring Complete S RS S o B /_-_;./;,._,
405 1 |Distance Piece @5/8" - FCMS = AN SO s N P4 .
406 1 |Spindle Pulley @2" - Aluminium ol . — = Y= | | g
- | I A Tare ; \ . j
407 | 1 |Spindle Nut @7/8" - FCMS R T T gL
408 2 |E13-Mag. Bearing (@30 x @13 x 7mm Section P-P Clearance! |
409 1 |Key 1/8" Sq. Key Steel §§ 1 1/8in
410 1 |Draw Bar @5/16 - Sliver Steel epany Y x e Don 47/8in [123,8 mm] 28,6 mm]
411 1 KnOb g.] 1/ " _ FCMS OR 2.5mm x 1.25mm Deep Igd ' .
412 | 8 |Arbor @1/2" - FCMS 38 in e g2
. N[ 8.5 mm] Section Q-Q (e
413 8 |Clamp Washer Various - FCMS 20512 i x 32T o5 %0.935 in
414 | 8 [Clamp Washer Various - FCMS ORMI3x075 N | ! r (23,75 mm]
| — ——J e e = §§ ¢0.3150 in
- 33/4in[95,3 mm] 15/32 in S e — == — - :l. — [&8,00 mm]
@ 11/4in _ Ei . [(1.9mm] @5/16 in [7,9 mm] S e A ” 7 A A A
_  B1smmp 2 3/8 in [60,3 mm] 1/4 in [6,4 mm] 5/8in 3/8 in _ 3/8 in
M4 C'sk @ 90° || BothEnds [15,9 mm] - |[9.5mm] 6%673,845r:1nm] [9.5mml | See Alternative Below
§ —— ' —— o ate | 12 Bore True & Parallel @ 28.00
= ‘ (& (A L Lok T ©0.5117 - 0.5120 in 6&8175 n'qn m] [12,$mm] §\§/er?r2ies dril;teancea-rgez El.)otes! o
12,997 - 13,005 ' -
c E N - c E Cri[tical ONLY at Bearing LTcar:o]ns
-5 e N b il - & _ _ @13/8 in
=8 <3 4 Grooves 1/32 in [0,8 mm] fo4iniz8mmply  M32in [#34,9 mm]
SRS % a2 . x 1/32 in [0.8 mm] Deep 198 mml @1in
" VTR S B P5/8 in in (25,4 mm]
' ' s — [£15,9 mm] 0.065 in H 1
\ 1/16 in [1.5mm] X 45° Chamfer—/ @1 in [@25,4 mm] @1 3/8 in [1,65mm] [ Tl T ' (6) Slots
- 1%" x 32 TP OR M32 x 0.75 Both Ends @7/8 in (22,2 mm] [$34,9 mm] —_F ]]]]I g g -g E | 3/32 in [2,4 mm]
Section R-R = oo S < x 1/16 in [1.6 mm] Deep
' 7 1 8 |8 ‘
HTS—_ FCMS _ ™ i = ¥
Loctite . ) T
__\__ &:Iggoar;]nm] 5116in T \
: l [7,9 mm]
J]’Hl}ull s % Detail 0 . @0.690 in
}M!h 7 i B stall T 1%" x 32 TPI OR M32 x 0.75 / Section S-3 [$17,53 mm]
H TITLE: KIT CODE:
@0.815 in [#20,7 mm] snenmsmm) |, ) ~ asinfesmm) (23,7 mm] Quorn Mk3 - T & C Grinder HK 2600

Alternative Fabricated Spindle

{@ Hemingway Kits

(=]

DESIGNER:

D H Chaddock CBE MSc CEng FIMechE

126 DUNVAL ROAD, BRIDGNORTH,
SHROPSHIRE, WV16 4LZ, UK
www.hemingwaykits.com

ORIGINAL DESIGN: REVISION DATE: THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION SHEET:
We, the suppliers, Hemingway Kits, will not accept liability for personal injury or damage to property arising directly or indirectly out of the use by of our kits or P ac H 1 H r\ .
nor will we accept liability for any claims made for personal injury or damage to property resulting from customers carrying out any instructions supplied by us {(such Instructions being for © Hemlngway K|tS, A" nghts Reserved . . 3 ' : X 04/0 1/1 974 23/03/201 9 @ 8 OF 24
information purposes only). Ne part of this publication may be reproduced, stored i a retrieval system or transmitted in any form or by any means without the prior permission of Hemingway Kits.
6 I 5 | 4 1 3 I 2 1 1

i
{

i



6 | 5 I 4 aa 3 1 2 |
423/32in $0.512in
[119,9 mm] [#13,0 mm]
- - 211/16in
3/32 in Square | 9/16 in [14,3 mm] 1/2in [12,7 mm] [68,3 mm]
OR [2.5 mm] Square = T— - D
—*H* |
0 ! (_E — 1. NN\ [T T T T T T T T T T T
3/8in ] T - - - -
[9.5 mm] @5/16 in 4in64mmy -~ NI -
[©7,9 mm] Grub Screw Flat 4" x 40TPI
OR M6 x 0.75 @19/32 in
= T [©15,1 mm]
406 £ c E £ = £ = @0.685 in 5/8 in N
E SE 0, ©g [15,9 mm]
co Qo T2 T 4 [17,4 mm] -
U oS BN T 28 T 15/32in Vv » 5
@0.815in [11,9 mm] 1.179 in [©29,95 mm] .
3/32in 1 [20,7 mm] - .I 9/16 in [14.3 mm] Free Length
[2,4 mm] l ©29/32 in [$23,0 mm]
- d 1 :
= T -t
! ,_/ T —_ _I:— @5/8 in [$15,9 mm] .
| £E £
3/64 in | 2 § c B E:b;) tﬁ; 3;{64 ind[¢5,2 mm] ©
[1,3 mm] 5 B - 5 Tal Bottome B3/16 in [P4,6 mm] 24SWG
7 = . iV £—__
_ 1/32in 04 1888 in 1237 mm] [0.8 mm] Section V-V
20.512in [0.8 mm] 4.8 mmi =Spee————— Nylon Adapter Sleeve
[©13,00 mm] 44*1 B32in 7 | V Push Fit
U Section U-U
@1 5/8 in [0.8 mm] | (2) Paper Washers -
[¢41 3 mm] | 0.020" [0.5mm] Thick
(3) @%2" x 0.100" D, 40° .
[ﬂZ.Smin))((Z.Smm Dpp] ' 0.254 in 412 34/186 in
ven@E2mm | OR 23 X 3 7omm ([6,46 mm] 5 [4,8 mm]
7 @1/2 in $0.3150 in I
cE [#12,7 mm]  [$8,00 mm] z T
Eg B13/16 in v | |
[#20,6 mm] —— —_—
3416 in [4,8 mm] ; s s “{‘——‘ 40.0° = §) if
- 4" x40TPI  —| b — :
5/16in [7.9 mm] OR M6 x 0.75 ) ~—_ !
Section UU1-UU1 11/32 in 3/4 in .
[8,7 mm] [19,1 mm] 31186 n 1
= A [4, ] A = Distance between Paper Washers -/4" [3mm)]
3/16 in ;
B=P Washer OD -/4" [3
@%e" (7.9 mm] The in [4,8 mm] _ aper Washer OD -/ [Smm]
7.9 mm] - Section W-W C = Paper Washer ID +7%" [3mm]
[7, M6 @6.2mm Thru D = Adaper Sleeve ID - 0.020" [0.5mm]
C'Sil:ik @7.8mm @ 90°
TITLE: KIT CODE:
Quorn Mk3 - T & C Grinder HK 2600
® [ ]
[£15,9 mm] [6,4 mm] [ 218 in H em ln gway Klts DESIGNER: 126 DUNVAL ROAD, BRIDGNORTH,
ll o s i "y
@1 1/4 in [$31,8 mm] ] [22,2 mm] D H Chaddock CBE MSc CEng FIMechE o hamiaerkits o
Medlum Knurl ORIGINAL DESIGN: REVISION DATE: THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION SHEEf:
e e e e e e ar =™ | (©) Hemingway Kits, All Rights Reserved R || 04011874 ) 25/08/2019 @ E 9 oF 24
information purposes only). o part of this publication may ba reproduced, stored in @ retrieval system or transmitted in any form or by any means without the prior permission of Hermingway Kits.

6 |



6

5

4

|

3

Workhead Assembly Parts List - HK 2600©

Workhead Assembly Parts List - HK 2600©

ITEM | QTY |[DESCRIPTION SUPPLIED AS ITEM | QTY |[DESCRIPTION SUPPLIED AS
300 1 |Workhead Base Iron Casting 311 1 |Pivot Bolt @5/8" - FCMS
301 1 |Rocking Lever Iron Casting 31T 1 |Pivot Arbor @5/8" - FCMS
302 1 |Tilting Bracket GM Casting 312 2 |Bed Bar @5/8" - PGMS
303 1 |Rotating Table Assy. |@80mm - FCMS - 313 1 |Dust Cover See 117
304 1 |Thrust Washer @a7/8" - FCMS 314 1 |Anti-Rotation Pin @3/32" - Silver Steel
305 2 |Stop Screw @25/8" - FCMS 315 1 |Dust Seal See 118
306 2 |Stop Nut 3/8" Sq. - BMS 316 1 |Dust Seal Felt - 4mm
307 2 |[Stop 1" x 3/8" - BMS 317 1 |Dust Cover @2" - Aluminium
308 1 |Differential Screw @1" - FCMS 318 1 [Spigot @1" - FCMS
309 1 |Differential Nut @1 1/2" - FCMS 319 1 |Boss 11/4" x 1" - BMS
310 1 |[Collet @5/8" - FCMS

§ Small Clearances Required:
(i) 310 Protrudes Above 302
(i) Between 302 and 300
(iii) Axially, Between 302 and 303
(iv) Radially, Between 302 and 303
Y

§ (I) § (n)

—fa—————— —————a—

Section Y-Y

e
@3
)
@
@1
@9
@

Section X-X

,,,,,,
........

@ Hemingway Kits

TITLE:

Quorn Mk3 - T & C Grinder

KIT CODE:
HK 2600

DESIGNER:

D H Chaddock CBE MSc CEng FIMechE

126 DUNVAL ROAD, BRIDGNORTH,
SHROPSHIRE, WV16 4LZ, UK
www.hemingwaykits.com

ORIGINAL DESIGN:

We, the suppliers, Hemingway Kits, will not accept liability for personal injury or damage to property ai
orwﬂlweaccepllabmyfo anyclamsmadefo personal injury or damage to property resulting gfomc ustomers camrying out any i
information purposes only).

ising directly or indirectly cul lnh

se by customers of our kits o or Woi orks| hopaccessones

jed by U

S (su h

eeeeeee

© Hemingway Kits, All Rights Reserved

No part of this publication may be reproduced, stored in a refrieval system or transmitted in any form or by any means without the prier permission of Hemingway Kits.

04/01/1974

REVISION DATE:

23/03/2019

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

6o
|

SHEET:
10 0F 24

6

|

5

!

4

3

2

!




|

6 ] 5 | 4 I 3 1 2 ]
11/16 in @%e in Thru Clearing Cut
[17,5 mm] 3/32in OR [@8mm Thru] R2in x 5/16" Deep Milled pocket to clear 304!
- [2,4 mm] [R50.8 mm x 8mm Deep]
@%s in [8.0mm] Thru Saw 1/16 in . D
Spotface @% in [16mm] [1,6 mm] $1:250 in [¢#31,75 mm]
- . o 4 1/8in [104,8 mm
T Saw 1/16 in o mm HAN - [ ] -
c E' ) i N 4 -: ; i '
9] ‘; = I | L _ — =24 _-_:- —) C AR | AT iE e A7 2y i ',é_.‘_'_. 7 -
— : : N - 7= . T /
g — e ——— e e -
S S— S - — = —— - e i _ S e : - - — = ____!_:_..-_ -
7, aain E 3
¢1000 in D [19 1 mm] e X i / \ . - | = A S R . A e
(25,40 mm] = _ ' 1} R T """
. . 3/8in 15/8in 13/8in 3/4in Section AAA-AAA
1/21n 11/8in [9,5 mm] [41,3 mm] [34,9 mm] [19,1 mm]
[12,7 mm] [28,6 mm]} i r - -
| (3) M3 x Y in [12.7mm] Deep \— Engrave 34°-0°-34°, %2 in [2.5mm] Stamps Clearing Cut Cc
. R11/2in[R38,2 mm
@1 1/4 in on @1% in [31.8mm] PCD 112 in 112in n 1m0
(2) Skim Flat x 5/8 in [16mm] Deep
(31,8 mm] [12,7 mm] | | [12,7 mm]
- R1 7/8 in [R47
Saw 1/16 in 28 i (0.5 K in [R47,6 mm]
[1,6 mm] in [9,5 mm] ,
i - | | | Ref.5/8 in
Saw 1/16 in [1,6 mm]} | . = [15,8 mm]
5 .i E [ Frad
. Ele
Sun | X
- 3/4in % , =0 15.0° — & o el 3
4-Jaw Chuck Location [19,1 mm AA k - — i
, on _ $0.985 in [$25,02 mm] I AA .|
. File Away after boring @17" Detail _ (2) Faces to be Truly Ref. 0.343 in [8,71 mm] 90 7132 in [5,4 mm]
@%¢ in [8.0mm] Thru (3) M3 x % in [12.7mm] Deep Ref. @1 in [$25,4 mm] Square & Radial y
|
1 on 1% in [38.1mm] PCD L | | ,
B \ T | Saw1/16in[1.6 mm] 1N :] L
£ £ 45° x 3/16in
L/ P X cE [4.8mm]
= [aV]
3/4 in [19,1 mm] | 7/16 in x 32 TPI "ﬁ% o o )\ 1
30°
7/8in [22,2 mm] 3 1/2in [88,9 mm] 12in Spotface 11/8 in [28,6 mm]
12,7 mm] | @718 in [$22,2 mm] 13/32in [10,3 mm]
_ (2) $0.615 in
- Ref. 0.319in [8,1 mm] 515,62 ; [R50,8 mm] l [ _ -
[215.62mm] 5 in [8.0mm] Thru _ Section AA-AA
5/ . @0.500 in [$12,70 mm]
Spotface @% in [16mm]
'EI %" BSF, %" UNF OR M10 Thru
£E N
®©
& TITLE: KIT CODE:
. ‘ : . Quorn Mk3 - T & C Grinder HK 2600
- 2) 0.300 in o
(2) ©0.400 in [10.0 mmL| 2 (7.6 mim] Hemln gw ay Klts DESIGNER: 126 DUNVAL ROAD, BRIDGNORTH,
i £5mml | D H Chaddock CBE MSc CEng FIMechE Wi el ey ittecom
Sectio n Z-Z ORIGINAL DESIGN: REVISION DATE: THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION SHEET:
%Eﬁzi%zg};a%j’?ig?mﬁ?QZE"VS!;:;:G;?&ES:Biz;lrjfye:’srud“::a"g;n"oo;g?::gﬁé:unge;gr:Zzis’:gmatfsdgﬁ;ii:;i?fgnzgf u"hg e fed by us"('sgg:‘kns ek bei'ng for | © ";l SﬂTﬂizgptgm}gS yrnafsjfasprzdﬁzli.lsmsaig!] mtvisevalR svgeiﬁnrymegad in any form or by any means without the priar permission of Hemingway Kits. 04/01/1 974 23/03/201 9 @ E 1 1 OF 24
5 | 1 7 T T T , T 7

6 |



1

6 | 5 | 4 1 3 | 2 |
22 3/8 in [60,3 mm] .
: 11732 in 11/4in 11/81in @1 in
@258in(667mm |, [87mm] 319 [31,8 mm] [28,6 mm] ROM6 i [©25,4 mm]
== i1 - B [R14,3 mm] $0.500 in
: g [#12,70 mm]
3132 in (2.4 mm] 34 in Y 716in[11,1 mm] i
[19,1 mm] . Parallel to Base AE AE
£
< A |
. A = IeAZ E &, Y N A — $0.625 in Concentis o 6.500"
i - - (215,88 mm] 90.0° :
= — 13/32 in AD Section AD-AD \(
1/2 in [12,7 mm] 7/32'in [10,3 mm] (M5 x Y in [6.5mm] Deep Vool HmL A B
. [5,6 mm] —4 ¢ :
@2 1/8 in [54,0 mm] ! c= £ Al I
- . ' T | og| cE 1/4 in
Section AC-AC S Sol g [6,4 mm]
05 e s -s 1 o
R1 1/4 in @0.500 in [$12,7 mm] | 3/4in[19,1 mm] 13/18 in 34 : / Section AE-AE
R31,8 mm A [20,6 mm n
[ ] @3in 1208 mm] | [19,1 mm] M6 x V42 in [8.7 mm] Deep c
@1/8 in [676.2 mm] 13/32 in I
(3,2 mm] ' [10,3 mm] @7/8 in [$22,2 mm]
@0.500 in [#12,70 mm]

@6.2mm

N @ 7/64 in /\
L (BN = 2.8 mm] R15/16 in
2\ R | A .? 1™ [R33,3 mm]
) i - I ._l_'. = " o | I [ . L -y _
. AR 1 AC Square 3/8 in ) (1  13/16in

AC \ 2 X 13/16 in 95
Mol G e .
e M5 Thru i —
ol | R1 1/2in [R38,1 mm] — 1

Adjust on Assembly |~
Ref. 0.060 in [1.56 mm]

Detail AB

3/4in
° 2) @5.5mm Thru =
45 — E\IlgwsAdjustment of 319 R113/32in [R35,7 mm] Section AF-AF i [13{82i?nm]
Chamfer %s in [1.5mm] :
3 Quadrants @5.0mm Thru (0.309 in [7,8 mmy]) . Csk. £12.0mm @ 90 B
E Engrave 0-40-40-0 D R111/16 in [R42,9 mm] @1 in [$25,4 mm] @
' %2in [2.5mm] Stamps i T 180° ’7{ / Fine Knur
R |2 i | . I —~ vainfe4mml | |
3/16 in [4,8 mm] . e 1500 6" x 30tpi =N
; 12 pi
3/16 in [4,8 mm] t—— @ [12,I7nmm] 5/8 in J”" .
Loctite A & B against Spacer —_— (15,9 mm] 1.669 in [42,39 mm] -
¢§/8 in [#15, mm] l -
- Fins inue 3/16 in [4,8 mm] Ch.%s" 1.5mm @ 45° — ™
| | 11/2 in [38,1 mm]
18 . /Aﬂl/ :
[3,2"r1nm] ﬁ - [ % | I
0.480 in @3/8 in [$9,5 mm] 50 Divisions of 0.001" [0.025mm]
X [{
{12,2 mm] |
] | TITLE: KIT CODE:
=—F - = T )
K Quorn Mk3 - T & C Grinder HK 2600
Al @ ®
' H Kit -
PR L i NI cmingway KIiIts DESIGNER: 128 DUNVAL ROAD. BRIDGNORTH,
D H Chaddock CBE MSc CEng FIMechE www.hemingwaykits.com
ORIGINAL DESIGN: REVISION DATE: THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION s H E ET:
B Ly e s o o e Pt o s ot s sies o oo v venser | (©) Hemingway Kits, AllRights Reserved e | CHO11974 | 23/0312019 @ —E 120F 24
information purposes only). ¥
5 | \ 4 1B 3 | 2 | : 1

6 I

i
i



6 | 5 ] 1 3 1 1
(2) Spanner Flats @518 in 3
%" BSF, %" UNF OR M1
o508 i 3/32in @5/8 in [©15,9 mm] 8" BSF, 8" UNF O 0
(@15 Igmm] ) : [159 mm]  1/4in 18 in
’ 7/8 in 1(;372r'nn N [6,4 mm] [3,2 mm]
3/8in [22,2 mm] Lot [0,7 mm] 7\— ~
[9,5 mm] - ! | e ' 1 !
e ] ::: —-—_‘-;-—i 3+ — 4({)° —+ —
15/32 in \‘
@5/16" OR 8.0mm 118 in [3.2 mm] [11,9 mm] v

(2) %6" BSF OR M8

@9

5/32in
[4,0 mm]

9/32in [7,1 mm]

(3) @%:2 in [2.2mm]

@11/21in
[©38,1 mm]
@1 in
[B25,4 mm]
@1 11/16 in
[B42,9 mm]

L
gt

@5/16 in OR 8.0mm

Saw 3/32 in [2,4 mm]

@11/2in
[#38,1 mm]

@1 3/4 in
[D44,5 mm]
@1 11/16 in
[B42,9 mm]
@1in
(6254 mm]

312

1/32in
[0,8 mm]

(3) @3.2mm
Csk 26.0mm @ 90

9/16 in [14,3 mm]}

1/4in [6,4 mm]

Diameter & Length
to Suit Collet

5/8 in [15,9 mm]

1/4 in [6,4 mm]

1/32in [0,8 mm]

Face Across
and complete Taper

(2 3/4 in [69,29 mm]) - Short
(5in[127mm]) - Long
Various - To Suit Work

30 Divisions of 0.0001" [0.0025mm]

15/16 in [23,8 mm]

-

6" x 32tpi Y

Tap %6" x 30tpi

IFETELEE T

@3/4 in [19,1 mm]

@1 1/2in
[#38,1 mm]

Fine Knurl

1/16 in [1,6 mm]

1/4 in [6,4 mm]

Section AF1-AF1

$0.625 in
[215,88 mm]

{@z Hemingway Kits

TITLE:

Quorn Mk3 - T & C Grinder

KIT CODE:
HK 2600

DESIGNER:
D H Chaddock CBE MSc CEng FIMechE

126 DUNVAL ROAD, BRIDGNORTH,
SHROPSHIRE, WV16 4LZ, UK
www.hemingwaykits.com

ORIGINAL DESIGN: REVISION DATE: THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION SHEET:
We, the suppliers, Hemingway Kits, will not accept liability for personal injury or damage to property arising directly or indirectly out of the use by of our kils or i H ay Ki i 04/01/1 974 23/03/2019 a
::1‘;{) :vli“atvoenapﬁzt;;asbg:{y ;or any claims made for personal injury or damage to property resulting from customers carrying out any instructions supplied by us (such Instructions bemg for © rt'gnr:;lwl‘ggﬂﬂmymy b}gr:”ué!!ﬂﬁlg Pgsmﬁgi?nwigd It gy 56 o by ary risars Wisout s pride permisaion of Heringway K. \ J 1 3 OF 24
6 I 5 | 4 | 3 I 2 1




6 I 5 | 4 A 3 | 2

o
—

Tool Holder Parts List - HK 26000 S8 in[7,8 mm] Square
@0.442 in [@11,2 mm]
ITEM QTY |DESCRIPTION SUPPLIED AS [11-12mm Collet}
500 1 |Tool Holder Body Iron Casting
501 1 |Backplate @80mm - FCMS @
502 1 |Index Plate @80mm - FCMS
503 1 |Double Cotter @1/2" - FCMS
504 1 |[Collet @1 1/2" - FCMS Detail DT
505 1 [Nut @2" - FCMS
506 1 |Detent - Barrel @5/8" - FCMS
507 1 |Detent - Plunger @5/16" Silver Steel
508 1 |Detent - Knob @5/8" - FCMS @ =
509 1 |Detent - Parking Pin @1/16" Silver Steel
510 1 |Detent - Spring Complete
511 1 |Rest - Tapered Pin @5/32" - Silver Steel @
512 1 [Rest - Thimble @1/2" - FCMS
513 1 |Rest - Setting Bar @1/2" - PGMS @
514 1 |Rest - Clamp Nut @1/2" - FCMS _ corance between when Enaaged!
515 1 |Rest - Zero Pin @1/8" - Silver Steel Section AG-AG e
516 1 |Tailstock Centre @3/8" - Silver Steel
517 1 |Tailstock Iron Casting
518 1 |MT2/1 Arbor @1" - FCMS
519 1 |Setting Collar @2" FCMS
See Text 1 |C25 ER20M 150L Chuck |Order Separately

. TITLE: KIT CODE:
Detail DU Quorn Mk3 - T & C Grinder HK 2600
etai . .
H emln gw ay Klts DESIGNER: 126 DUNVAL ROAD, BRIDGNORTH,
SHROPSHIRE, WV16 4L.Z, UK
D H Chaddock CBE MSc CEng FiMechE www.hemingwaykits.com
ORIGINAL DESIGN: REVISION DATE: THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION SH EET:
We, the suppliers, Hemingway Kits, will not accept liability for personal injury or damage to praperty arising directly or indirectly out of the use by custamers of our kits or warkshop accessories Hem in way Kits, A” R| hts Rese Ned 04/0 1 /1 974 23/0 3/201 9 r\ .
::‘c;;:'njllmviv;axem%lsgbgm;rr any claims made for personal injury or damage to property resulting from customers carrying out any instructions supplied by us (such Instructions being for © No partaf this gbﬁc“on may bs reproduced, smedga ratriaval system or bansmitted in any form or by eny means without e prior porission of Hemingway Kis @ 1 4 OF 24
6 | S | 4 1 3 | 2 I 1

1 !




)

8 l 5 | 4 1 3 I 2 I 1
34in @1 3/8in (2) Engrave Lines
0.984 in [19,1 mm] ain [34,9 mm] 2in 500
25,00 mm jo— [50,8 mm]
w : . 19,1 mm] - : - 1132 in
13/82'” [0,8 mm]
@%s in OR 8.0mm Thru AH  R1112in[R38,1 mm] || [B2mm] —_—
% i - Clearing Cut I - —
Spotface @7 in [16mm] g A
11/16in [27,0 mm]
Ly B/ | r e |
—— / = } - Ream @0.500 in [#12,70 mm]
Saw 1/16in [1,6 mm] A\ - E = = —
AN | ] o S c —
i \ / N - £ e
§- 2w jﬁ 4
1/2in [12,7 mm] V5 =8 p— !t
£
8 ==
(2) M4 "Thru 5 ' ==l ——— Ream @7/16 in [#11,1 mm)]
‘ 15/16in |
[23,8 mm]
- —€ Part off Centrally
@0.625 in [15,88 mm] @ [:_1”6 in [1,6 mm]
Undercut

@1/2in [$12,7 mm] s Hl’r
Ream /n Situ =

Section AH-AH

7/16in [11,1 mm] I
gl

@%s in OR 8.0mm Thru _
Saw 1/16in [1,6 mm] A AH Spotface @% in [16mm)] Y . . :
I e —— 13/16in
== ---] | \@ [206mm] o1read
Graduate 30-0-30 ?{72 R [12;{2 ir:]m] bort off Horn @52 mm K [7,9 mm]
= in 7 mm =
n ' @0.438 in [B11,11 mm]
-' P19/16 in 19/32in[328mm] | Section AK-AK |
;j [#39,7 mm] 5/16 in [7.9 mm]
[ Oy Ez%ri‘geg?ggwgonsh) 40° 1
~ 4 1€)1610)0i68 40-0@32" Punch) - T\ "
. 916 €1 188 o Saw 1/16 in |
e 3/16 in [4,8 mm] [1,6 mm] o
: 9/16 in Medium Knurl —
?0.984 in [14.3 mm] - | 1%e in x 20 TP
[©25,0 mm] T @1 1/2in OR M30 x 1.25
1/4 in [6,4 mm] S3in B l [#38,1 mm] I-AF Saw Yie" x 6" Deep
=
(76,2 mm] = = $0.984 in 1% in x 20TP
@112 in = E (25,00 mm] OR M30 x 1.25
) (38,1 mm] o 3 S E 2 =
1/8 in [3,2 mm] -al = =
. S & =
3/4in [19,1 mm] /_¢1 3/8 in [@34,9 mm] @1 3/16in ] g "='
g =
B3in (@762 mm) 12302 mm] =1 =
@2 1/8 in 1/4 in b = =
4 6,4 mm -
) [©54,0 mm] N [ L B1 3/4 in [@44,5 mm] —
£ E (12) @% in [3.2mm] Thru Section AJ-AJ Medium Knurl
c
© S TITLE: KIT CODE:
~ &N, .
| : = | . Quorn Mk3 - T & C Grinder HK 2600
] ®
(2) @4.2mm Thru H e m in gway Klts DESIGNER: 126 DUNVAL ROAD, BRIDGNORTH,
D H Chaddock CBE MSc CEng FIMechE e heri oy ttin con

C'sk @7.8mm @ 90°
1/ -
(7] /2 in [1 2_7mm] Thru . ORIGINAL DESIGN: REVISION DATE: THIRD ANGLE PROJEGTION SHEET:

We, the suppliers, Hemingway Kits, will not accept liability for personal injury or damage to property arising directly or indirectly out of the use by of our kits p i i H

nor will we accept liability for any claims made for personal injury or damage to property resulting from customers carrying out any i i pplied by us (such | ruc being for © Hem|ngway K|tS, A" R'ghts Reserve_d P 3 . 5 ~ 04/0 1 /1 974 23/03/201 9 @ ' 1 5 OF 24
information purposes only). No part of this publication may be repraduced, stored in a retrieval system or transmitted in any form or by any means without the prior permission of Hemingway Kits. \J

4 r S J 2 T 7
\

6 | 5 I \

i



6 ] 5 ] 4 ] 3 ] 2 ] 1
2 3/16 in [55,6 mm] @
. Check on Assembly!
?4{186r;1nm] @0.157 in [@4,0 mm]
——=— 12in[12,7 mm] 916 20.313in [7.94 mm] Loctite @%s" x % in Pin
[14'3 mm] 1/4in [6,4 mm] .. 316 in [4,8 mm]
1 | ]
M4 —+= ; 3/16in [4,8 mm]
_ 10° @0.157 in 11/2in [38,1 mm] 1/4 in @9/16 in [B14,3 mm]
@0.313 in @0.132 in [@3,35 mm] [4,00 mm] 0.500 in 6.4 mm] 4/5in Fine Knurl
(37,94 mm] Section AL-AL [#12.70 mmi I [12,7 mm]
@3/32 in [2.4mm] X =
3/16 in [4.8mm] Deep
28 i @112 in [@12,7 mm]
in
3/4 in [9,5 mm] M6 x % in [12.7 mm] Deep
[19,1 mm] —m _ 1/4 in [6,4 mm]
i I Saw 1/16 in [1,6 mm]
I
- 3 M F E N
1 in [25.4mm] @ | __—— @7 in OR 5.0mm Thru AN “———1
Free Length o Spotface @% in [16 mm] ' —
- ] - = @0.500 in [@12,70 mm]

1/2in [12.7 mm]

2 in [50,8 mm}

=

@0.700 in [@$17,78 mm]

60° Centre Drill

2.000 in [50,80 mm]

@0.475 in [$12,07 mm]

L §|

2 15/18 in [74,6 mm]

5in[127,0 mm]

{@s Hemingway Kits

1 N .
ngl\/)l(;)?tg's 3/16 in [4,8 mm]
$0.625 in '
[©15,88 mm] 332in  T— =
24mm] —
éoésgfrlnnm] 1482“1 NP [23.18mm]
' 2 mm
[ ! Ream Thru g i [152,.4 mm]
@716 in [$11,1 mm]
Fine Knurl i
i 5/8 in
?1/2 g mmj] As Required [15,9 mm]
e ; Ref. 1 1/8 in [28,6 mm] R1/64 in
Lol 1/4in
[6,4 mm]
&)
% in x 40tpi %2 x 40tpi 7] 1/32in W& ] r=—
ORM5x05 1/16 in [1,6 mm] - [10,3 mm] |
R AN @1/8in
i 3,2 mm
%2 in x 40tpi 18in[32mm] | | __I | [? ]
x % in [9.5mm] Deep @5/16 in [¢7,9 mm] Zero Line
25 Divisions s .
0.001" OR 0.02mm 74 in x 40tﬁ: OR M6 x 0.5
1.42871° 3/8in [9,5 mm] NOT Thru!!
4 ™ .
— * Section AN-AN AN I g’;’iﬂ:}: [©12,7 mm]
TITLE: KIT CODE:
Quorn Mk3 - T & C Grinder HK 2600

DESIGNER:

126 DUNVAL ROAD, BRIDGNORTH,

@0.984 in -
SHROPSHIRE, WV16 4 UK
(25,00 mm] Section AVLANM D H Chaddock CBE MSc CEng FiMechE iy klistctin
! ection -
ORIGINAL DESIGN: REVISION DATE: THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION SHEET:
We, th liers, Hemi Kits, will not liability f 1 inj! d 1 Tt ising directl; indirecth it of th by custol f kits. rkshi i i i 1 \
L B W e S R SR S e I | @ Homingway Kis ARG Reserved e | 04011974 [ 23032010 | (O ] 16 oF 24
| 7) T 3 ] , I 7

6

5

!

i
i

i
i
i




6 | S | 4 1 3 | 2 | 1
Spiralling Workhead Parts List - HK 2600©
ITEM QTY |DESCRIPTION SUPPLIED AS 604
600 1 |Spiralling Head Body Iron Casting
601 1 |Bar - Stop 1/2" x 3/8" - BMS
602 2 |Stud - Side M5 Studding Grind Flat
603 1 |Bar - Guide 1/2" x 3/16" - BMS-
604 2 |Pin - Guide @35/8" - FCMS
605 1 |Hob @1 1/4" - FCMS
606 1 |Stud - Top MS Studding
607 1 [Stud Tip @1/8" Copper Rivet
608 1 |Face Cam @1 1/4" - FCMS
See Text 1 |C16 ER11M 100L Chuck |Order Separately
0.197 in _ 3/16in
[5,0 mm] 3in [76,2 mm]

1/2in [12,7 mm]

%1097 in] 1/2/in [12,7 mm] @
.0 mm
- ] |

[4,8 mm]
1/4 in 11/4in I M5
[6,4 mm] [31,8 mm]

1/4 in 13/4in :
[6,4 mm] [44,5 mm] 3/8 in f}{?r:?m] 1/16 in
= [B5Smm : . [1,6mm]
1/8 in ————
] [3,2 mm]
L] L) i T
_ . ; 3
3/16in & n Y ——M5 604 Short & Long
[4,8 mm] 3in[76,2 mm] ] - To Engage X [77) 4
ot Shver Siae Pne 2 | H 9Y  ["Hob (605) | 9A6"[14.3mm] | 3/32" [2.4mm]
1/2in 1/2 in [$12,7 mm End Mill 15/16" [23.8mm] | 1/16" [1.6mm] "
@ {2 F ) @112in [P 1 . Flat - 0.020" [0.5mm] Deep

—_—

- _| I @ Grind Parallel on Quom!
@3/16 in 2164 in 30 QS/B in [©#15,9 mm] . - -
(2,8 mm] @3.0mm Fine Knurl 0.610 in 134 in

[B4,8 mm] [15,5 mm] [44,5 mm]
— N I , B
7/8in . ! I = C16 Chuck BodD
| [222mm] [51’2 g‘mm]
5 ‘ ' TITLE: KIT CODE:
s e . . Quorn Mk3 - T & C Grinder HK 2600
M5 I I e m l n gway Klts DESIGNER: 126 DUNVAL ROAD, BRIDGNORTH,
M5 " D H Chaddock CBE MSc CEng FIMechE A= b oA
gBOmm SRR [127mm] Deep SeCtlon AN-AN ORIGINAL DESIGN: REVISION DATE: THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION SHEET:
e o i s o o o oo o A 1 o1 o4 s ety i s+ | (C) Hemingway Kits, All Rights Reserved 1 04/01/1974 | 23/03/2019 @ —E 17 oF 24
I

| 6 J ° I 4 \ o 3 | >
\




) 1 5 l 4 - 3 | 2 | 1

(3/4in [19,1 mm])
As Required

600

11/16 in 11/16 in "Threads" = :/gzgn‘z"gi"z‘;;?:‘%gzi? 3/16 in [4,8 mm}
[17,5 mm] [17,5 mm] 2in [50,8 mm] | |
@0.630 in (3) M5 @1 1/4in
_ (16,00 mm] }.I_L £31,8 mm] M6
‘ —:/L : —.J i $0.630 in - l @1 in
. = rj- = I (16,00 mm] : l 3/8in [9,5 mm] [25,4 mm]
in - - -
[12,7 mm] Nt € AR _
i € . Section AR-AR
L - B 11/16 in
L 0, [17,5 mm]
po @5/16 in OR @8mm Thru — 608
. ~_ ~ (2) Spotface @1/2 in [12.7mm] 3/64 in AS
RS : Optional Radius-Setting Bar Location .. [1,2 mm]
@%6" OR 8.0mm Thru _ . 1 = : - @1 1/4in
Spotace @% in [16 mm] \ | . ' S 4 Start - @%6" x 30° K M6 (31,8 mm]
Sl 1 9/16in . e
Lo = [14,3 mm] \ 47 . R == ©
_ 0.625 in 11/2in N\ QY \ || [24 mm]
Saw 1/1? in[1,6 mm] (615,88 mm] . [38,1 mm] ;
716 in [11,1 mm] R 8 AS

2 Start - @%s" x 30° Section AS-AS

Copy-Grinding: | Tan(H«) = Tan(Hc) x (D« / Dc)

Wheel Angle = 14.60°

/ o Reverse Spindle in Body
HH=75.4° o . Reverse Stop & Guide Bars
. Fit Longer Guide Pin
- B o Fit "Thin" Wheel
2, = . Set Wheel Angle
— b ,J_ f . Apply Cut with Adjusting Screws (211)
me
1
DH = @1 1/4 in ] Dc = @3/16 in
[31,8 mm)] (4,8 mm]
Example:
TITLE: KIT CODE:
Tan(HH) = Tan(30°) x (1.25 / 0.1875) = 3.849 Quorm Mk3 - T & C Grinder HK 2600
Hu = 75.4° H e m in w a Kits DESIGNER: 126 DUNVAL ROAD, BRIDGNORTH
0 0 0 g y D H Chaddock CBE MSc CEng FIMechE SHROPSHIRE, W16 4LZ UK -
Wheel Angle = (90 -754 ) = 14.6 ' o c g ecl www.hemingwaykits.com
ORIGINAL DESIGN: REVISION DATE: THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION SHEET:
T et oy e e 1 ST s o T PP A oo ook s s o v | () Hemingway Kits, All Rights Reserved oo | 04/01/1974 | 23/03/2019 @ E 18 oF 24
information purposes only). 3 y form or by any means without the prior parmission of Hemingway Kits.

\ 6 | 5 | 4 I ‘ 3 | 2 | 1

i i




6 | 5 ] 4 ) 3 | 2 ] 1

Ball Handles Parts List - HK 2600©
11/32in 5/64 in
ITEM | QTY [DESCRIPTION |[SUPPLIED AS [8,7 mm] [2,0 mm]
A | 10 [Large Ball Handle [@3/4" - FCMS 2.6 ] Tomm
A1_| 10 |Washer @5/8" - FCMS | |
A2 10 |Lock Bolt @25/8" - FCMS k § i | —
B 7 |Small Ball Handle [@1/2" - FCMS / - | | 5° _} \-/T
B1 | 7 |Washer @3/8" FCMS v i 7.1 mm) — e ToP
B2 | 7 |LockBolt @3/8" FCMS (G127 " 1 =& {
C 1 |Form Tool 1 1/4" x 5/16" Gauge Plate - é?gz';m] T~ g0304in T = g
D1 1 Extension - A @7/8" - FCMS @3/4 in [©10,0 mm]
D2 1 |Extension - B @5/8" - FCMS [#19,1 mm]\ | , 3
E1 1 |ClampRing-A |@1 1/4"-FCMS Cutting Edge 12 in LN 5° {
At Centre Hrigh — - -
E2 | 1 |[ClampRing-B_|@1"-FCMS +Centre gt A B e 1 D i '
1in
g2 psamm | [(0mm
20 (12,7 mm] Hardness: 60RC
08" » Heat to Cherry Red (800°C)
i * Quench in Qil (20°C)
] » Temper to Light Straw (220°C)
— » Polish and Stone Bottom Surface
£ cE
%g §§ g= %g EE'@"‘"‘} 2in [50,8 mm]
23 B o = 7/32" [5.6mm 1in [25,4 mm]
i N @7/32 in e @7/32 in @5/32 in Q : ggg" ﬁ?ém ~
38 in I @5116in  \ (@56 mm] ' 85,6 mm] (4,0 mm] K- [N
Lo . [$7.9 mm] @12 in 2BA x "V4z2in Deep (2) Saw 1118 in 1,6 mm] | ) i e
@3/4in (12,7 mm] OR M5 x 8.7mm Deep 3/4" [19mm] Deep [

[819,1 mm] %s" BSF x %sin Deep
OR M8 x 11.1mm Deep

3/8 in
A =@3/4"[19.1mm] [9,5 mm]

@3/8 in (1/8 in [3,2 mm]) B = @1/2" [12.7mm] - r~
[#9,5 mm] A = @7/8 in [$22,2 mm]
A=@11/4in[$31,8 mm] B = @5/8" [@15.9mm]
B = &1" [@25.4mm]

@5/8 in (1/8in [3,2 mm])
[£15,9 mm]

@3 in To Suit
OR @5.0mm Max. 1 1/2in [38.1mm]
@%s in 3/32in [2,4 mm]
OR @8.0mm @38 in (3) M5
@23/16 in OR 5.0mm —
o sui [£9,5 mm] ~—2BAORMS
0 oul =1 ¥ .
Max 2 in [50,8 mm] . ( N= i‘M' 5/16 in 38 in
1/8 in [3,2 mm] = ¥ ] 3/8in [9,5 mm] [7,9 mm] | [85mm]
@5/8 in —* : ol I
@5/16 in OR 8.0mm 5/ u
[£15,9 mm] 7is" BSF TITLE: KIT CODE:
OR M8 : :
HE Quorn Mk3 - T & C Grinder HK 2600
® [ ]
. 716 in H K :
(1.1 mm emingway KIS |oesonr 120U R
| - ’ D H Chaddock CBE MSc CEng FIMechE www.hemingwaykits.com
ORIGINAL DESIGN: REVISION DATE: THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION SHEET:
T e S A s o e s o o e i 5 s ey o e vy | (©) Hemingway Kits, All Rights Reserved | 041011974 | 23/03/2019 @ E 19 oF 24
informalion purposes only). produced, stored in a refrieval system or transmitted in any form or by any means without the prior permission of Hemingway Kits,

1 6 | 5 I 4 1 ‘ 3 1 2 I 1



[5) | 5 | 4 | 3 | 2 l 1

Setting Aids Parts List - HK 2600©
- |, 0984 n 2,50 mml ITEM | QTY |DESCRIPTION SUPPLIED AS
! 701 1 |Setting Pin - Long @5mm - Silver Steel
702 3 |[Setting Pin - Short @5mm - Silver Steel
201 703 1 |"Y"Block 11/2" x 3/8" - BMS
704 1 |Bridle 3/8" x 1/8" - BMS
705 2 [Stud-19/16" [40mm] |M5 Studding
706 1 |Column -2 1/2" [65mm] [@1/4" - Silver Steel
707 2 [Nut @1/2" - FCMS
g - 708 1 |Spindle Collet - @5mm [@1/2" - FCMS
©o| E 709 1 |Spindle Parallel Arbor |@5/8" - FCMS
— © - n
52| s 710 1 |Radial Clearance Gauge |1" x 1/8" - Gauge Plate
< | 720 1 |Radius Setting Jig See Sheet 21
N —
o €| E .
E E E @5/16 in [$8,0 mm] gll,%nm [£12,7 mm]
Q i | i mm (3) Saw 0.020in [0.5mm]
B o | 17Msinpesmm] | x7i8 22 2mm] Deep 17/8 in [47,6 mm]
N £ 3/32in (2.4 mm} Ream @5.00mm Thru
o | - - MS Thru 19/16 in [39,7 mm] 703
I ) 1/2 in [12,7 mm]
‘ ‘ = _ 1/8 in yz2in  (@MSThu r
@1/2in [$12,7 mm] [3,2 mm] [2,4 mm] 516 | 111'\
in[18, _— E——— n 1 ;
Bo.197 in _,f'(D( CD | 3/4 .[191mm] ] r [7.9 mmi _ . radee l\ | 8 in
[¢5‘0 mm] 11/32in [8,7 mm] A = [ V [915 mm]
111/32 709 ' @%" [6.4mm] x 114 in
in : [ 1w
B42mm 5in [127,0 mm] [;?557/196 r;nm] 2" [12.7mm] Deep [6,4 mm]
) 1 "
‘ Turn Truly Paraliel - Between Centres ] @%" [6.4mm] Thru T '
e 5/16 in - T
‘ -\ [7.9 mm @3/8 in [@#9,5 mm] LJ" \ -
— o L _ —_— 5/16 in i) \
éo | —4 [7,9 mm] = M4 Er c%
Features as 708 ' A i ._“‘_2.
. Ref.(@5/8 in [$15,9 mm]) 17/8 in [47,6 mm] NI I
@172in [$12,7 mm] Final Diameter NOT Important = i 704 ; /4\\ - ;\n 1 i
19/16in [39,7 mm] 0.977
. - . n
@1/8 in [#3,2 mm] | 100° [7,0 mm]
N — 3 -
g % B
|
1T E \ 3/8 in
E (2) @5.2mm Thru 9.5 mm]
= | e
< TITLE: KIT CODE:
- Quorn Mk3 - T & C Grinder HK 2600
-_— L ®
- — Hemln gway Klts DESIGNER: 1zssl?_'uRNa/;\sLHT:éw::l?‘gf%irH,
1/8 in [3,2 mm] 11in[25,4 mm] - D H Chaddock CBE MSc CEng FIMechE www.hemingwaykits.com
] ORIGINAL DESIGN: REVISION DATE: THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION s H E ET:
Ty S T 5 T8 0 pap oo Sy o o s oo o o s sorn e | @) Hemingway Kits, All Rights Reserved | 040171974 | 23/03/2019 @ -E 200F 24
I

6 | 5 I 4 | ‘ 3 I 2
| !
i i




720.6

720.1

720.5

720.8) (720.7

R3/8 in
[R9,5 mm]

3/4in
[19,1 mm]
_ _ — @7" [9.5mm] Thru
Parts List - Radius Setting Jig - 720 @%" [©15.9mm] Pocket x 7/16" [11.1mm] Deep M4 —_| 1/8 in [3,2 mm]
SEE TEXT FOR LOCATION 516
ITEM | QTY |[DESCRIPTION SUPPLIED AS ] =L [7,9 mmj
P
7201 | 1 |Body 1" x 3/4" - BMS | A @
7202 | 1 [Jack Screw @3/4" - FCMS ] sE S
= _ | o .
720.3 1 |Pin Anchor 3/8" x 1/8" - BMS £ :E / }_ \ = : /—Ream B@3/8 in
£ A - _ sz
7204 | 1 |Double Cotter @1/2" - FCMS §5 L A Elme = (9.5 mm]
. o)} 1L .30, ol 0 | F .
7205 | 1 |Mic - Barrel @3/8" - FCMS ~e f} eT| 4+ <1 2| f 5 a8 mal 1in (254 oy
- - = C ] -
7206 | 1 _|Mic - Screw @5/8" - FCMS s oE -—,:T;x— < | ——— s T
720.7 | 1 |Mic- Thimble @5/8" - FCMS ‘lﬂ* <8 1 }55;— & _ gl A ——
720.8 | 1 |Mic - Locknut @3/8" - FCMS . e\ TEAE L . BT
(2 M3 x Yie" [4.5mm] Deep_/ i _/ A 1/4 in [6,4 mm] 1/16in [1,6 mm] } e o5
) 0.944 i 9/16 in [14,3 mm] M4 1/2in [12,7 mm] == s
¢3/8 in (2) @1mm Pin Holes [23 gslgqm] ! Ream ¢0_500 in [¢12,70 mm] /—— $0.197 in [35,0 mm] L. -
R = | =
(99,5 mm} s 720.8 , _ <E = | _— %" BSF [OR M10] x %" [16mm] Deep (Bseadtal B B
” R ME x 0 [91/163"'\ ] @3/8 in = ; —~f e C'Bore @'¥s" [20.5mm] x %2" [4.0mm] Deep 1/8in [3,2 mm| A E E
: " x 40tpi 5 ,3mm = - —_ =
“" x 40tpi X L, (9,5 mm] \ T—— #13/16 in [20,6 mm] @ | =
3/32'in [2,4 mm] | 1in [25,4 mm] [1233,166 rrm] 1S
il — A ¥4" x 40tpi OR M6 x 0.5 =
3/16in )18 In[OR25mm] | 18" — Bz (12,7 mm) S
[4,8 mm] @ Engrave "20° Roll %" x 40tpi OR M6 x 0.5 Thru | K |
K ;fblgcr[er\;?:laI:‘I m] 25 Divisions of 0.001" OR 0.02mm _ 1/8in [3,2 mm] YL
1in [25,4 mm] | 4" x 40tpi OR M6 x 0.5 0% @5/8 in [$15,9 mm)
%" BSF OR M10 | @ gﬁfgﬂ?s‘g ml EE @3/8 in [9,5 mm]
5/8 in ) . Scribe 2 Lines 90°
[15,9 mm] @314 in [$19,1 mm] Laszn Section EE-EE thru Centre
- Fine Knurl |
TITLE: KIT CODE:
Quorn Mk3 - T & C Grinder HK 2600
® ® A
. Hemingway Kits [osen= v s own e oRT
[$12.7 mm] 12 (127 mm] D H Chaddock CBE MSc CEng FIMechE o oy o
' —_1 - ORIGINAL DESIGN: REVISION DATE: THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION SH EET:
S e e o e Lo s g seesars | () Hemingway Kits, Al Rights Reserved | O¥OW1974 | 23032019 | (CP) —E 210F 24
information purposes only). No part of this publication may be reproducad, stered in a retrieval system or transmitted in any form or by any means without the prior permission of Hemingway Kits.
T

6 \ | 5 | 4 I ‘ 3 | 2
‘* z



6 ] 5 1 4 —L 3 | 2 | 1

Wiring Notes 5in [127,0 mm] i

- The Quorn uses a 125W, 220V, Permanent Capacitor, Single Phase, 2 Pole Motor.

- 2 screws secure the terminal box cover. Remove and discard the 2 "Link Bars" between terminals. 5A FUSED PLUG ?— %653-2;7";1 Canacit

- Entirely remove the Capacitor (with leads) from the terminal box. 240V, 50 or 60Hz p Secures Lapacitor
- Remove the cable gland from the motor frame and replace it with the M16 x 1.6 blanking plug -——Not Provided-——

supplied. (4) @3.0mm Thru

- Drill a @12mm hole into the back of the terminal box and fit one of the M12 cable glands supplied.
- Within the terminal box, find the following 4 connections/wires:

25/8in
[66,7 mm]

> The 2 ends of the Starter Winding {Typically Z1 & Z2 in White Wire).

¢ {check continuity with multi-meter, slightly higher resistance}

> The 2 ends of the Main Winding (Typically U1 & U2 in Red Wire). =

o {check continuity with multi-meter, slightly lower resistance} | /

- Motor has a conventional 6 stud terminal board (W1,W2, U1, U2, V1, V2) but only 4 terminal posts are @3.0mm

required. Each of the 4 will end up with 2 wires attached - one from the 4 ends of the 2 windings and Nut & Boit Secures Connector Block

one from the 5 core cable supplied.

- Once the 5-core wire has been fed through the newly fitted gland, crimp or solder on the 5 @4.0mm
ring-connectors supplied and attach as shown. The Yellow/Green earth wire is attached to the earth Nut & Boit Secures Earth Ring Connector
screw within the terminal box. \_

- Fit the 2 remaining M12 glands to the belt guard. Thread the 5-core cable through "Top" gland and WAt e .

the 3-core cable through the "Bottom" before stripping the PVC sheathing and all 8 wire ends. Mains Flei(fltt[)1lezrggr2|\$ci$A - Black)
- The 9 switch terminals are labeled on the back of the 3PDT switch. The 9 Female 1/4" Faston )

connectors supplied are crimped directly onto the stripped wires. Use the 4 Blue connectors where 2 Insulated Connector Block (x3)

wires are joined (1, 3, 7 & 8) and the Red ones for a single wire. Use the loose Red wire supplied to
create the 4 x 2 1/2" link wires and a 3" one for terminal 8. Use the Green/Yellow wire and the final

ring-connector for an additional earth wire between the connector block and the closing plate (218). = E . \
- With the wiring completed, power-up the motor and toggle the switch between the 3 positions % g > Drill (4) @2.5mm x 3/15; in [4.8 mm] Deep
(remaining in the central OFF position until the motor shaft has stopped spinning). Mount the switch L z - 1 .
within the Guard so that pushing "Down" gives a "Clockwise" rotation of the motor (looking at the Switch Terminal Winng for No4 x 7" Self Tapping Screws
shaft). Affix the legend sticker provided. —
- Typical Motor Terminal Wiring —J -
= Main Winding Starter Winding LINK
o d 33
A o
E o 9 1 4 6 9
5 G Black
©

3 ¥ / /

o) 33

S o / /

o pagic

g S0 CAPACITOR

g ® 2 5
§ LINK LINK
v
Main lVJViznding Starterz\lemding =~ Reposition Inside Guard DANGER:

s position Inside Guar - _ _

S The capacitor charges quickly and will hold lethal amounts of energy even
when not in a live circuit (eg. you can receive a 240V shock with the plug
disconnected from the mains). This energy will not quickly disipate and you

Y, should use extreme caution in handling the capacitor leads.
/ With the motor unplugged, the capacitor can be discharged by shorting the
2 leads. Protect yourself; use insulated tools and wear eye protection as the
M12 Gland M16 x 1.6 discharge will be violent.
Blankingi Plug 5 Core Cable (9A - Grey)
- Cut to 13" [330mmy], Strip 3" at Motor End & 3" at Switch End.
TITLE: KIT CODE:
Quorn Mk3 - T & C Grinder HK 2600
| J ®
H emln gway Klts DESIGNER: 126 DUNVAL ROAD, BRIDGNORTH,
D H Chaddock CBE MSc CEng FIMechE s'mffﬁfgmﬁéiz&# :
ORIGINAL DESIGN: REVISION DATE: THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION SHEET:
%Eﬁzg{zﬁi‘%?ig%ﬂﬁrg;'::I'::;:?g?:telli:::llig iﬁ;ge?r?:'::éz’ywﬂ: darma]ge = prof?;‘uy':ﬁsmg dirqu:';iixgi;eu?gny o (he' s i usa(fsgg{] = i beﬂ:g b - @ Esnﬂiggﬂgxaﬁtsw;dﬁy stracii% !1 retzvﬁjiig urzynsmegd in any form or by any means without the prior permission of Hemingway Kits. 04/0 1 /1 974 23/03/201 9 @ E . 22 OF 24
I

6 \ | 5 I 4 | \ 3 | 2
i i
i i




6 ] 5 | 4 1 3 | 2 | 1
Double Cotter Joint 0S - 0crr, PLEASE NOTE: This variation
1/16in [1,6 mm] 1 ‘ | 7.2 ,1'1”m] will require material NOT
3/32in[24 mm | | Min. 1/32 in [0,8 mm] included in the full material kit.

o
@d (Stud) |

7 i

Section AV-AV

OS = @D/2 + @d/2 + 0.020in [0.5mm]

To Suit
T To Suit
M5 & M8 to Suit i ——— ,
= — —— j
21/2" & @3/8" to Suit ®5.2rr_1m or @8.2mm
OR [@13 & @10mm] To Suit
I ]
@D (013
- @ouble Cotter Pair
5/8i
@D \ N [15,g]mm]
| | | | | |
| | | | | g '}——F
| | | - | N\ |
! L_L N B A 3 L
[ T T 1 c n—n
1116 in | ! | N
fomm] )| | -l =t
| | | | | |
2in [50,8 mm]
To Suit—\ .
7 rFD\
IR ‘!&4\

To Suit —/

TITLE:

Quorn Mk3 - T & C Grinder

KIT CODE:
HK 2600

DESIGNER:

126 DUNVAL ROAD, BRIDGNORTH,

To Sui SHROPSHIRE, WV16 4LZ, UK
@D + Z(OS) t D H Chaddock CBE MSc CEng FIMechE www.hemingwaykits.com
ORIGINAL DESIGN: REVISION DATE: THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION SH EET:
We, thi liers, Hemi Kits, will not t liabitity fi | inj! d 1 1t ising directh indirecti: t of thi by i1 f our kits o rksh i H T 1 r\ .
;?;ﬁii%z%ﬁsﬁﬁg?‘nﬁy c':i:‘s' ’;‘:d:cg?ze:c’:‘g"3;rpye(r’sr%n:mréu:{:;m;?:yg?e:U?l:ggeﬁoyﬂfxggmﬁs é:';i:g I::" Syrlzu sinctons cqs og'yerl-lsso(szum r w'o sbg%;cfgﬁssones © ESRT!!&? }gﬁ}gfnymaﬁerrtvswgdﬁll mRm!g !1 ratmswaﬁgaiszgszd in any form or by any maans without the prior perrission of Hemingway Kits. 04/0 1 /1 974 23/03/201 9 E 2 3 OF 24
6 1 5 I 4 | 3 | 2 | 1

1
t
i

!




Die Carrier - Parts List

ITEM | QTY |DESCRIPTION REQUIRED

DC 1 1 |Arbor @1/2" - FCMS

DC 2 1 |Faceplate @2" - FCMS

DC 3 1 |Bridle 1" x 3/8" - BMS

Section EG.EG DC 4 2 |Clamp Screw @1/2" - FCMS
Loctite s DC5 | 1 [Pump Centre @3/8" - Silver Steel

M4 Split Die
oD = @"%s" 13/16in[302mm]

(3) @5.5mm Ground Holes >t @1/21in [B12,7 mm]

7/8in [22,2 mm) (Fine Knurl)
1 1/4in [31,8 mm] @a/ein 14| @ S8 in {78 mml M4
f n
- (9,5 mm] 2y M4 6,4 mm] : 5/32 in [4,0 mm] \ ]
- @13/16 in j E
#11/2in — [£20,6 mm] F i = = =
(R [#38,1 mm] k4 ]
R e a8 in - : : F3/8in §/32 in [4,0 fnm]
@112 in (29,5 mmj - gosmm | I
(12,7 mm] = = k 3
é E 90° I f‘ c% 3/8 in [9,5 mm]
@1/2in === A a 4 o (Fine Knurl)
12,7 mm] ..f o, /{
g2in S 5 = @1 in [$25,4 mm] 1 s0° .
[#50,8 mm] - . 3 / @318 in
R1/4 in [R6,4 mm] [ As Required [#9,5 mm]
re
. 3/4 i
[11/3 ;]mm] 1 1/4in [31,8 mm] [19,|1nmm]
: = = " ain(190mm; | @%" [9.5 mm] x %" [11mm] Deep HJ 2 14in
—-—[—— [6,4 mm]
! / 1in [25,4 mm] [ |
1432 1in 112in -
[0,8 mm] [12,7 mm] 3/32in [2,4 mm]
Flat to Clear Tongue F*"'—"'— )
el e T
] |~ 5 cf Tl H '—L
e e | Eels) F O
532 1 . ) [ <8 L4 ? ! |1
[4.0 mmi 1/8 in [3,2 mm] 1116 in [1,6 mm] " q
o o L
@ @/ || wszinizamm 850508 mmg HJ5) 31 3 172 [12,7 mm]
. - 1/32in [0,8 mm] m
1136 in [46,0 mm] HJ 4 PYTm— —_—
Hacksaw Jig - Parts List 718 In {111 mm} T
= |
ITEM | QTY |DESCRIPTION REQUIRED <& ‘@
o 2 . Case Harden Tip
28 @1/2 in [@12,7 mm]
HJ 1 1 |Body 11/4" x 1/2" - BMS
TITLE: KIT CODE:
HJ 2 1 |[Fence 2" x 1/4" - BMS Q MK3 - T & C Grind HK 2600
uorn - ringaer
HJ 3 1 |Clamp Screw AS DC4 H . K.t
w DESIGNER: 126 DUNVAL ROAD, BRIDGNORTH,
HJ 4 1 Arbor @1/2" - FCMS emlng ay l S SHROPSHIRE, WV16 4LZ, UK
HJ 5 1 Detent 1/2" x 1/8" - BMS D H Chaddock CBE MSc CEng FIMechE www.hemingwaykits.com
OR!GINAL DESIGN: REVISION DATE: THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION SHEET:
B o o s et ey o o RSy oy e i o o saris e | (©) Hemingway Kits, All Rights Reserved e | O4011974 | 280322019 | () 43 24 oF 24
information purposes only), No part of this publication may be reproduced, stored in a retrievat system or transmitted in any form or by any means without the prior permission of Hemingway Kits,
6 I 5 | 4 | 3 \ | 2 I 1

}
i !
i i



P A

.{‘ Hemingway Kits
) __.__‘:r

HK 2600 - Quorn Mk3 Worksheet

Item ; Description Material QrTyY Bar Section Remarks g
100 3 ||Base-LH Casting - Iron 1
101 3 ||Base-RH Casting - Iron 1
102 4 | |Bar - Rear PG/HTS 1 @1
103 4 ||Bar - Front PG/HTS 1 @1
104 3 ||Column Complete - HTS 1 @11/4"
105 4 ||End Cap-RH FCMS 1 @1 1/2"
: 106 4 ||Spring Complete 1
g 107 4 ||Body iron 1 @40mm __}
w 108 4 ||Thimble FCMS 1 ?13/8"
a 109 4 | [Micrometer Screw FCMS 1 @11/2" i
< 110 || NS | [Spring Complete 1
% 111 NS | |Steel Ball $3/16" Complete 2
g 112 4 |[collar Casting - Iron 1 |
113 4 | |Support Bar FCMS 1 @1/2" ]
114 1[4 |[Clamp BMS 1 || 3/a" x 3/a"
115* 4 ||Blade Old Hacksaw* 1
116 4 |[stud FCMS 1 @5/16" |
117 4 | [Dust Cover Aluminium 3 g11/2" |
118 4 | [Dust Seal Felt 3 |[45mm x 3mm t
200 6 ||Wheelhead Collar Casting - [ron 1 {
201 6 ||Wheelhead Bracket Casting - Iron 1 | |
202 6 ||Belt Guard Casting - Al 1
203 7 |[Nut FCMS 1 @2" !
: 204 7 ||Peg Assembly M6 x 8 Grub S =
o0 205 7 ||Friction Pad Nylon 66 1 @3/16"
E 206 7 |[indexing Ring FCMS 1 @2"
% 207 7 | |Motor Plate BMS 1 4" x 3/16"
< 208 7 ||Belt Adjusting Screw M8 x 20 Hex [m
[a] 209 5 ||Pivot Screw M8 x 25 Grub 1
& [0 |[ 5 |[pvorscrew M8 x 30 Grub T
5 211 7 | |Adjusting Screw FCMS 2] @1" |
E 212 7 | [Motor Pulley Aluminium 1 || @3
T 213 NS | [Drive Belt PVC Belting 1 @5mm
; 214 NS ||Induction Motor 240V Complete 10
215 7 ||Wheel Guard Casting - Al 1
216 5 ||Distance Piece FCMS 1 @5/8"
217 5 ||Pulley Clamp Washer FCMS 1 @3/4"
218 22 ||Closing Plate Sheet - 0.7mm 1 [|175mmx 70mm
400 8 ||Spindie HTS 1 @1"
401 8 ||Spindle Body FCMS 1 @1 1/2"
402 8 ||End Cap FCMS 2 ?11/2"
> 203 9 _|[Spring Box FCMS 1 ?11/4"
o 404 9 |[Spring Complete 6
E 405 9 ||Distance Piece FCMS 1 @5/8"
& 406 9 [|Spindle Pulley Aluminium 1 @2"
- 407 9 ||Spindle Nut FCMS 1 @7/8"
l-l_,-l 408 NS | |Spindle Bearings E13 Magneto 2
[a) 409 9 ||Key Key Steel 1 1/8" x 1/8"
Z | 410 |[ 9 |[prawBar Silver Steel 1 95/16"
& a1t || 9 |[knob FCMS 1 911/4"
412 9 | |Arbor FCMS 8 @1/2"
413 9 ||Clamp Washer FCMS 8 Various
414 9 ||Clamp Washer FCMS 8 Various
300 11 ||Workhead Base Casting - Iron 1
301 11 ||Rocking Lever Casting - Iron 1
302 11 ||Tilting Bracket Casting - GM 10
303 A 12 ||Rotating Table - Upper FCMS 1 @80mm
3038 12 | [Rotating Table - Lower FCMS 1 @80mm
L] 304 12 ||Thrust Washer FCMS 1 @7/8"
[2a] 305 12 | [Stop Screw FCMS 20 @5/8" ]
2 [ 306 |[ 12 |[stopNut BMS 2 || 38" x 38" -
% 307 12 | [Stop BMS 24 1" x 3/8"
£ | 308 |[ 12 |[Differential Screw FCMS 1 g1
=) 309 13 ||Differential Nut FCMS 1 p11/2"
) 310 || 13 |[collet FCMS 1 @5/8"
o 311 13 | |Pivot FCMS 1 @5/8"
2 [3ur |[ 13 |[Pivot Arbor FCMS 1 @5/8"
O 312 A || 13 ||Bed Bar - Short PGMS 1 @5/8"
2 [3128 |[ 13 |[Bed Bar- Long PGMS 1 @5/8"
314 13 ||Anti-Rotation Pin Silver Steel 1 @3/32" [ ]
316 13 ||Dust Seal Felt 1 45mm x 3mm
317 13 | [Dust Cover Aluminium 1 @2" | ]
318 12 ||Spigot FCMS 1 21" -
319 12 ||Boss BMS 1 11/4" x 1"

Item E Description Material Qry Bar Section Remarks E
500 15 ||Toal Holder Body Casting - iron 1
501 15 | |Backplate FCMS 1 ||  @80mm
502 15 ||Index Plate FCMS 1 @80mm
503 || 15 |[Double Cotter FCMS 1 @2
> 504 15 ||Collet FCMS 1 911/2"
[+a] 505 15 | |Nut FCMS 1 @2"
E 506 || 16 ||[Detent - Barrel FCMS 1 @5/8" |
W 507 16 ||Detent - Plunger Silver Steel 1 @5/16"
& [ 508 |[ 16 |[Detent-knob FCMS 1 @s5/8"
o 509 16 ||Detent - Parking Silver Steel 1 @1/16" |
'5' 510 NS | |Detent - Spring Complete 1
=3 511 16 ||Rest - Tapered Pin Silver Steel 1 @5/32"
g 512 |[ 16 |[Rest - Thimble FCMS 1]l ey
d 513 16 |[Rest - Setting Bar PGMS 1 @1/2"
8 514 || 16 ||Rest - Clamp Nut FCMS 1 g1/2"
- 515 16 ||Rest - Zero Pin Silver Steel I ~ pys”
516 16 ||Tailstock Centre Silver Steel 1 ?3/8"
517 16 | |Tailstock Casting - Iron 1
518 16 | |MT2/1 Arbor FCMS 1 p1"
519 16 | |Setting Collar FCMS 1 @2"
[ 600 18 ||Spiralling Head Body Casting - iron 1
5 601 || 17 ||Bar-stop BMS | 1 ]| /2" x 3/8"
T 602 17 ||Stud M5 Studding 2|
(U] 603 17 ||Bar - Guide BMS 1 1/2" x 3/16"
= 604 || 17 |[Pin - Guide FCMS 2 @5/8"
= | 605 |[187}[Hob FCMS 1] e114"
< 606 || 17 ||Stud M5 Studding || 1 |
o 607 17 |{Stud Tip @1/8" Rivet _’i_
v 608 18 ||Face Cam FCMS 1 @11/4"
A 19 ||Large Ball Handle FCMS 10 ?3/4"
AL || 19 |[Washer FCMS 10 ||  o5/8
a A2 19 ||Lock Bolt FCMS 10 ?5/8
5' B 19 ||Small Ball Handle FCMS 72 @1/2"
2 B1 19 |[Washer FCMS 552 #3/8"
< B2 19. | |Lock Bolt FCMS 727 @3/8"
3 C 19 [|Form Tool Gauge Plate 1 11/4" x 5/16"
&' D1 19 | [Extension - A FCMS 1 @7/8" |
o D2 19 ||Extension - B FCMS 1 @5/8
E1 19 | [Clamp Ring - A FCMS 1| @1 1/4"
E2 19 | [Clamp Ring - B FCMS 1 || e
701 20 ||setting Pin - Long Silver Steel 1 @5mm
702 20 | [Setting Pin - Short Silver Steel T @5mm
703 20 ||"Y"Block BMS 1 11/2" x 3/8"
704 20 ||Bridle BMS 1 3/8" x 1/8"
705 20 | |stud M5 Studding 2 @5/8
706 20 |{Column Silver Steel 1 @1/4"
8 [F07 |[20|[nw FCMS 2 @1/2"
E 708 20 |{Spindle Collet FCMS 1 @1/2"
[C) 709 20 ||Spindle Paralle! Arbor FCMS 1 @5/8"
E 710 20 [|Radial Clearance Gauge Gauge Plate 1 " x 1/8"
|: 720.1 || 21 |[Body BMS 1 1" x 3/4"
5,-' 720.2 21 ||lack Screw FCMS 1] ?3/4"
720.3 21 ||Pin Anchor BMS 1 3/8" x 1/8"
720.4 || 21 ||Double Cotter FCMS 1 @1/2"
720.5 21 ||Mic - Barrel FCMS 1 ?3/8"
720.6 21 [[Mic - Screw FCMS ; @5/8"
720.7 || 21 |[™ic - Thimble FCMS 1 P5/8"
720.8 || 21 |[Mic- Locknut FCMS 1| @3/8"
g DC 1* 24 | Arbor FCMS ’L @1/2"
o DC 2* 24 || Faceplate FCMS 10 e
£ | oc3* [ 24 |[Brdie BMS 1| 1" x 38
@ DC4* || 24 || Clamp Screw FCMS 2 @1/2"
5 DC5* || 24 |[Pump Centre Silver Steel 1 @3/8"

o I 1* || 24 [| sody BMS 1 [[11/8" x 172"
22 [m2* |[22|[Fence BMS || 2" x ya
g8 [H3* |[ 24 [[clampscrew FCMS 1 @1/2"

g g H) 4* || 24 || Arbor FCMS 1 @1/2"
Hj5* 24 || Detent BMS 1 1/2" x 1/8"
N = Material NOT included in kit.
NS |= Not Shown on Drawings
FCMS |= Free Cutting Mild Steel
PGMS  |= Pre-Ground Mild Steel
PG/HTS |= Pre-Ground High Tensile Steel
BMS  [=Bright Mild Steel

f




